

Legislation Details

File #:	CU-1	13-04	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Cond	Conditional Use			Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/29/	5/29/2013			In control:	Metropolitan Area Planning Commission		
On agenda:	6/11/	/2013			Final action:	6/11/2013		
Title:	City of Jonesboro requests MAPC Conditional Use Approval for a proposed fire station # 5 to be located east and adjacent to 2601 Neely Road (See attached Map).							
		A Conditional Use Approval is required by the MAPC for governmental and public safety uses within the R-1 Single Family Residence						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Fire Station 5 _Site Layout, 2. CU 13-04 2525 Neely Road - Fire Station #5, 3. CU 13-04 APPLICATION, 4. Staff Summary Report							
Date	Ver.	Action By	у		Act	ion	Result	
6/11/2013	1	Metropo Commis	olitan Area F ssion	Planni	ng Ap	proved	Pass	